TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) MEMBERS

NAME AGENCY PHONE EMAIL APPOINTMENT EXPIRES

Mathual Campbell CCBDD 330-627-6555 mcampbell@carrollcbdd.org 8/31/2024 8/30/2026
Shannan Boone (A) CCBDD 330-627-6555 sboone@carrollcbdd.org 8/31/2024 8/30/2026
Jennifer Burns CCJFS 330-627-5484 jennifer.burns@jfs.ohio.gov 1/31/2025 8/30/2026
Lorrie Cline (A) CCJFS 330-627-2571 lorrie.cline@jfs.ohio.gov 7/31/2024 8/30/2026
Tonya Myers CCCOA (Sr. Ctr) 330-627-7017 tmyers@carrollcountyohio.us 8/31/2024 8/30/2026
Tricia Green CEVSD 330-627-8067 tricia.green@carrolltonschools.org 8/31/2024 8/30/2026
Sonja Trbovich - Chair Carroll Cty Transit 330-627-1900 strbovich@carrollcountyohio.us 8/31/2024 8/30/2026
Vicky Peoples - Sec. Carroll Cty Transit 330-627-1900 vpeoples@carrollcountyohio.us 8/31/2024 8/30/2026
Rachel Rinkes - V. Chair Probate/Juvenile 330-627-2323 rrinkes@carrollcountyohio.us 8/31/2024 8/30/2026

* Chair — Always appointed by the Board and is the Transit Director
* Vice-Chair (V.C.) and Secretary (Sec.) — is nominated by the Committee and then appointed by the Board (recommend secretary to be transit employee)

* A=Alternates R=Representatives

* Appointments are for a 2 year term — need to be approved/appointed by Board of Commissioners at Board meeting




